HPSIII-L2X_HPSIII-L2X-NV_18_Kap02-18-NV_HK_DE-EN.indd 11/22- 1 -
L2X
L2X
L2X
L2X
L2X
L2X
Zu

Overview of gating geometries
NV95183.150 D2 3.0
Bestellbeispiel/Ordering example:
Type
Maß/Dim. X
ØD der Nadel im Anschnittbereich
Valve pin ØD in the gate area
Ausführung der Spitze/Schraubvorkammerbuchse
Version of tip/screw-on gate bush
Düsenspitze für die Verarbeitung
von TPE und TPU:
Nozzle insert for the processing
of TPE and TPU:
-D3: Permanente Nadelführung und Wärmeleitelement,
  Kontur direkt im Einsatz
-D3: Permanent valve pin guide and heat conducting
  element, contour directly in the insert
-D2: Permanente Nadelführung,
  Kontur direkt im Einsatz
-D2: Permanent valve pin guide,
  contour directly in the insert
-E: Permanente Nadelführung,
  Schraubvorkammer
-E: Permanent valve pin guide,
  screw-on gate bush
-F: Permanente Nadelführung,
  verlängerte Schraubvorkammer
-F: Permanent valve pin guide,
  extended screw-on gate bush
-D7: Nadelführung mit Vorzentrierung,
  Kontur direkt im Einsatz
-D7: Valve pin guide with pre-centering,
  contour directly in the insert
Düsenspitze: Nozzle insert: